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CFFENDER PROFILE DATA



Sex
By Person
Value Label

Fenale
Male

Valid Cum
Value Frequency Percent Percent Percent
1 16 27.1 27.1 27.1
2 43 72.9 72.9 100.0
Total 59 10G6.0 100.0
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Ethnicity
By Person

valid Cum
Value Label Value Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Black 1.0 20 33.9 34.5 34.5
White 2.0 25 42.4 43.1 T7.6
Hispanic 3.0 13 22.0 22.4 100.0
Blank . 1 1.7 Missing

Total 59 100.0 i00.0
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City of Residence
By Person

valid Cum
Value Label vValue Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Blank i 1 1.7 1.7 1.7
Bridgeport 2 35 59.3 59.3 61.0
Bristal 3 i 1.7 1.7 62.7
Brooklyn 4 i 1.7 1.7 64.4
Derby 5 2 3.4 3.4 67.8
Hartford 6 1 1.7 1.7 69.5
Milford 7 1 1.7 1.7 71.2
Monroe 8 1 1.7 1.7 72.9
New Haven 9 1 i.7 1.7 74.6
New York 10 1 1.7 1.7 76.3
- Norwalk 11 2 3.4 3.4 79.7
Riverside 12 1 1.7 i.7 81.4
Southbury i3 i 1.7 1.7 83.1
Stamford 14 1 1.7 1.7 B4.7
Stratford 15 3 5.1 5.1 89.8
Sunrise 16 1 1.7 1.7 91.5
Trumbull 17 4 6.8 6.8 88.3
Westport i8 1 1.7 1.7 100.0
Total 59 10G.0 100.0
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Type of Employment

By Person

vValid Cum
Value Label Value Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Full Time 1.0 17 28.8 28.8 28.8
Part Time 2.0 6 i0.2 10.2 39.0
Unemployed 3.0 35 59.3 59.3 98.3
Disabled 4.0 1 1.7 1.7 100.0

Total 59 100.0 100.0
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Type of Employment
By Person

Full Time musssseG—— 17
Part Time puoaess

Unemployed s S 5
Disabled T. i

0 8 16 24 32 40

Valid cases 59 Missing cases 0




Source of Income Other than Employment

By Person
Value Label Value Freguency Percent
Spouse 1.0 3 5.1
Parents 2.0 4 6.8
Social Security 4.0 3 5.1
Workers Compensation 6.0 1 1.7
City Assistance 7.0 10 16.9
State Assistance 8.0 8 13.6
Other 10.0 7 11.9
. 23 36.0
Total 59 10¢0.0

Source of Income Other than Employment
By Person
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Iength of Time Unemployed
In Months / By Person

valid Cum
Value Label Value Frequency Percent Percent Percent
1.0 1 1.7 7.7 7.7
4.0 1 1.7 7.7 15.4
12.0 3 5.1 23.1 38.5
18.0 i 1.7 7.7 46.2
21.0 1 1.7 7.7 53.8
22.0 1 1.7 7.7 61.5
24.0 4 6.8 30.8 92.3
28.0 1 1.7 7.7 100.0
. 46 78.0 Missing
Total 59 100.0 100.0
Mean = 17.38 Minimum = 1.00 Maximum = 28.00
Length of Time Unemployed
In Months / By Person
1.0 messsssssseny 1
4.0 smesew— 1
12.0 s
18.0 s 1
21.0 sessessssswen 1
22.0 psseses— 1
24.0

28.0

Valid cases 13 Missing cases 46
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Net Daily Income
In Dollars / By Person

valid Cum
Value Label Value Frequency Percent Percent Percent
5.00 1 1.7 1.7 1.7
9.00 1 1.7 1.7 3.4
11.00 2 3.4 3.4 6.9
12.00 1 1.7 1.7 8.6
13.00 1 1.7 1.7 10.3
15.00 17 28.8 29.3 39.7
16.00 2 3.4 3.4 43,1
17.00 1 1.7 1.7 44.8
18.00 3 5.1 5.2 50.0
12.00 1 1.7 1.7 51.7
21.00 1 1.7 1.7 53.4
22.00 1 1.7 1.7 55.2
23.00 1 1.7 1.7 56.9
25.00 1 1.7 1.7 58.6
26.00 2 3.4 3.4 62.1
27.00 1. 1.7 1.7 63.8
28.00 3 5.1 5.2 69.0
29.00 1 1.7 1.7 70.7
31.00 2 3.4 3.4 74.1
32.00 2 3.4 3.4 77.6
33.00 2 3.4 3.4 81.0
37.00 2 3.4 3.4 84.5
38.00 1 1.7 1.7 86.2
40.00 1 1.7 1.7 87.9
41.00 1 1.7 1.7 89.7
42.00 1 1.7 1.7 91.4
50.00 2 3.4 3.4 84.8
52.00 1 1.7 1.7 96.6
59.00 1 1.7 1.7 98.3
84.00 1 1.7 1.7 100.0
. 1 1.7 Missing
Total 59 100.0 100.0
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Net Daily Income
In Dollars / By Person

5.00 pumm 1
9.00 pypm 1
11.00 s 2
12.00 pypm 1
13.00 yum 1
15.00 e | 7
16.00 pyswessn 2
17.00 pypm 1
18.00 m— 3
19.00 gy 1
21.00 pypm 1
22.00 g 1
23.00 oumm 1
25.00 gumy 1
26.00 s 2
27.00 pymm 1
28.00 msses— 3
29.00 pypm 1
31.00 pommsses 2
32.00 mumssses 2
33.00 wuswe 2
37.00 . 2
3B.00 pu 1
40.00 pupm 1
41.00 puypm 1
42.00 gypm 1
50.00 pusmws 2
52.00 sypgm 1
59.00 yypm 1
84.00 1
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Valid cases 58 Missing cases 1
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OFFENSES SANCTIONED WITH DAY FINES



Class of Offense

valid Cun
Value Label Value Frequency Percent Percent Percent
FU 1 9 12.7 12.7 12.7
MA 2 24 33.8 33.8 46.5
MB 3 9 12.7 12.7 59.2
MC 4 26 36.6 36.6 95.8
MU 5 3 4.2 4.2 100.0

Total 71 100.0 100.0
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Statute Number

Valid Cum
Value Label Value Frequency Percent Percent Percent
2la-267(a) 1 1 1.4 1.4 1.4
21la-277(a) 2 1 1.4 1.4 2.8
21a-279(a) 3 8 11.3 11.3 14.1
21la-279{¢c) 4 3 4.2 4.2 18.3
53a~116 5 1 1.4 1.4 19.7
53a-117 6 1 1.4 1.4 21.1
53a-119b 7 3 4.2 4,2 25.4
53a-125 8 4 5.6 5.6 31.0
53a-125a 9 2 2.8 2.8 33.8
53a-125b 10 25 35.2 35.2 69.0
53a-140 11 1 i.4 1.4 70.4
53a-157 12 1 1.4 i.4 71.8
53a~-167a i3 7 9.9 9.9 81.7
53a-173 14 5 7.0 7.0 88.7
53a-181 15 5 7.0 7.0 95.8
53a~61 16 1 1.4 1.4 87.2
53a-62 17 2 2.8 2.8 100.0

Total 71 100.0 100.0
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Statute Number

21a-267(a) pmm
21a=-277(a) mmm
21a~279(a)
21a-279(c)
53a~116
53a-117
53a~-119%9b
B53a-125
53a-125a
53a~«125b
53a-140
53a~157
53a-167a
53a-173
53a-181
53a-61
53a~-62

Valid cases 71




Number of Day Fine Units Imposed by Class of Offense

OFFCLASS Page 1 of 2

Count
Row
FU MA MB MC MU Total

GOFUNITS

1.0 2 1 1 4
5.6
2.0 3 3
4,2
3.0 1 2 3
4.2
4.0 2 4 6
8.5
5.0 5 5
7.0
6.0 1l 1
1.4
7.0 2 2 4
5.6
8.0 1 1
1.4
9.0 3 2 9 14
18.7
10.0 5 1 2 8
11.3
12.0 3 1 4
5.6
14.0 1 1
1.4
15.0 1 1 2 4
5.6
i8.0 2 4 1 7
9.9
20.0 3 3
4,2
22.0 1 i
1.4
Column g 24 9 26 3 71

(Continued) Total 1i2.7 33.8 12.7 36.6 4.2 100.0
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Number of Day Fine Units Imposed by Class of Offense

Page 2 of 2

OFFCLASS
Count
FU MA MB MC
@OFUNITS
50.0 1
150.0 1
Column 9 24 9 26 3
Total 12.7 33.8 12.7%7 36.6 4.2

Nunmber of Missing Observations: ©
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STAT{N Statute Number by EOFUNITS Number of Day Fine Units Imposed

@OFUNITS Page 1 of 2
Count
. Row
1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 9.0 10.0 12.0] Total
STATH
1 i 1
21a-267(a) 1.4
2 i
21a-277(a) . 1.4
3 3
21a-275(a) i1.3
4 2 H 3
21a-27%{c) : 4,2
5 1 1
63a-116 1.4
6 1 1
53a-117 1.4
T 2 3
53a-119b 4,2
8 1 1 1 4
533-125 5.6
g 2
53a~125a 2.8
10 1 3 2 4 5 2 8 25
53a-125b 35,2
11 H 1
53a~140 1.4
12 1 1
53a-157 1.4
13 1 . 3 7
53a-167a §.9
14 2 1 1 1 5
53a-173 7.0
15 1 2 1 5
53a-181 1.0
16 1 1
53a-61 1.4
17 1 2
53a3-62 2.8
Column 4 3 3 6 5 i § 1 14 8 4 7l

{Continued) Total 5.6 4.2 4.2 8.5 1.0 1.4 5.6 1.4 18.7 11.3 5.6 100.0



EOFONITS Page 2 of 2

Count
Row
14.0 15.0 18.0 20.0 22.0 50.0{ 150.0] Total

STATHH
1 1
21a-267(a) 1.4
2 1 1
21a-271{a) 1.4
3 1 2 3 1 1 8
21a-279{a) 11.3
4 3
21a-279(c) 4.2
5 1
B3a-116 1.4
6 1
53a-117 1.4
) 1 3
53a-119b 4.2
8 1 4
53a-125 5.6
9 2 2
53a-125a 2.8
10 25
53a-125b 35.2
I i
53a-140 1.4
i2 H
53a-157 1.4
13 1 2 7
hla-~167a 9.9
14 5
53a-173 1.0
15 1 5
53a-181 1.0
16 1
53a-61 1.4
17 1 2
53362 2.8
Column 1 4 7 3 1 1 1 T
Total 1.4 5.6 9.9 4.2 1.4 1.4 1.4 1000
liumber of Missing Observations: 0



DAY FINE UNITS IMPOSED AND UNIT VALUES



Number of Day Fine Units Imposed

Valid Cum
Value Label Value Frequency Percent Percent Percent
1.0 4 5.6 5.6 5.6
2.0 3 4.2 4.2 9.9
3.0 3 4.2 4.2 14.1
4.0 6 8.5 8.5 22.5
5.0 5 7.0 7.0 29.6
6.0 1 1.4 1.4 31.0
7.0 4 5.6 5.6 36.6
8.0 1 1.4 1.4 38.0
9.0 14 19.7 18.7 57.7
16.0 8 11.3 11.3 69.0
12.0 4 5.6 5.6 74.6
14.0 1 1.4 i.4 76.1
15.0 4 5.6 5.6 81.7
18.0 7 9.9 9.9 91.5
20.0 3 4.2 4.2 95.8
22.0 1 1.4 1.4 87.2
50.0 1 1.4 1.4 98.6
i50.0 1 1.4 1.4 100.0
Total 71 100.0 100.0
Mean = 11.92 Minimum = 1.00 Maximum = 150.00
Number of Day Fine Units Imposed
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
12,0
14.0
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18.0
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22.0
50.0
150.0
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Number of Day Fine Units Imposed

By Person
valid Cum
Value Label Value Fregquency Percent Percent Percent
1.0 1 1.7 1.7 1.7
2.0 3 5.1 5.1 6.8
3.0 2 3.4 3.4 10.2
4.0 3 5.1 5.1 15.3
5.0 1 1.7 1.7 16.9
6.0 2 3.4 3.4 20.3
7.0 4 6.8 6.8 27.1
8.0 i 1.7 1.7 28.8
9.0 11 18.6 18.6 47.5
10.0 4 6.8 6.8 54.2
12.0 5 8.5 8.5 62.7
14.0 1 1.7 1.7 64.4
15.0 5 8.5 8.5 72.9
18.0 7 11.9 11.9 84.7
20.0 4 6.8 6.8 91.5
22.0 1 1.7 1.7 93.2
25.0 1 1.7 1.7 94.9
27.0 1 1.7 1.7 96.6
50.0 i 1.7 1.7 98.3
150.0 1 1.7 1.7 100.0
Total 59 100.0 100.0
Mean = 14.34 Minimum = 1.00 Maximum = 150.00
Number of Day Fine Units Imposed
By Person
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
12.0
14.0
15.0
18.0
20.0
22.0 pupm 1
25.0 pupm 1
27.0 yupm 1
50.0 pup 1
150.0 1
r I | ) I
0 4 8 i2 16 20
Valid cases 59 Missing cases 0
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Day Fine Unit Value
In Dollars

Valid Cum
Value Label vValue Frequency Percent Percent Percent
5.00 1 1.4 1.4 1.4
10.00 1 1.4 1.4 2.8
11.00 1 1.4 1.4 4.2
12.00 i 1.4 1.4 5.6
13.00 9 12.7 12.7 18.3
14.00 6 8.5 8.5 26.8
15.00 i3 18.3 18.3 45.1
17.00 2 2.8 2.8 47.9
18.00 6 8.5 8.5 56.3
19.00 2 2.8 2.8 59.2
20.00 2 2.8 2.8 62.0
22.00 i 1.4 1.4 63.4
23.00 2 2.8 2.8 66.2
24.00 1 1.4 1.4 67.6
25.00 6 8.5 8.5 76.1
27.00 1 1.4 1.4 77.5
28.00 5 7.0 7.0 84.5
32.00 2 2.8 2.8 87.3
33.00 2 2.8 2.8 90.1
35.00 1 1.4 1.4 91.5
36.00 1 1.4 1.4 93.0
37.00 1 1.4 1.4 94.4
43.00 i 1.4 1.4 85.8
51.00 1 1.4 1.4 97.2
52.00 1 1.4 1.4 98.6
72.00 1 1.4 i.4 100.0
Total 71 100.0 100.0
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pay Fine Unit Value
In Dollars

5.00
10.00
11.00
12.00
13.00
14.00
15,00
17.00
18.00
19.00
20.00
22.00
23.00
24.00
25.00
27.00
28.00
32.00
33.00
35.00
36.00
37.00
43.00
51.00
52.00
72.00

Valid cases 71

m—— 2

LS V] N [V %]
(8]
o [=1]

P ke e |

ERiiit

e W P P . S — S 2 - Sl i W S e P S S S O S S Nk e A it WAV R S L S T S S S S S A B T S el W A

20



Day Fine Unit Value
In Dollars / By Person

Valid Cum
Value Label Value Frequency Percent Percent Percent
5.00 1 1.7 1.7 1.7
10.00 1 1.7 1.7 3.4
11.00 1 1.7 1.7 5.1
12.00 1 1.7 1.7 6.8
13.00 9 15.3 15.3 22.0
14.00 4 6.8 6.8 28.8
15.00 11 18.6 i8.6 47.5
17.00 2 3.4 3.4 50.8
18.00 4 6.8 6.8 57.6
19.00 2 3.4 3.4 61.0
20.00 2 3.4 3.4 64.4
22.00 1 1.7 1.7 66.1
23.00 2 3.4 3.4 69.5
24.00 1 1.7 1.7 71.2
25.00 3 5.1 5.1 76.3
27.00 1 1.7 1.7 78.0
28.00 3 5.1 5.1 83.1
32.00 1 1.7 1.7 84.7
33.00 2 3.4 3.4 88.1
35.00 1 1.7 1.7 89.8
36.00 1 1.7 1.7 91.5
37.00 1 1.7 1.7 93.2
43.00 1 1.7 1.7 94.9
51.00 1 1.7 1.7 96.6
52.00 1 1.7 1.7 98.3
72.00 1 1.7 1.7 100.0
Total 59 100.0 100.0

Mean = 21.39 Minimom = 5.00 Maximum = 72.00
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Day Fine Unit value
In Dollars / By Person

5.00
10.60
11.00
12.00
13.00
14.00
15.00
17.00
lg.00
19.00
20.00
22.00
23.00
24.00
25.00
27.00
28.00
32.00
33.00
35.00
36.00
37.00
43.00
51.00
52.00
72.00
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Valid cases 59 Missing cases 0
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DAY FINE AND COST AMOUNTS IMPOSED



Value of Computed Fine Amounts
In Dollars

Valid Cum
Value Label Value Frequency Percent Percent Percent
14.00 3 4.2 4.2 4.2
19.00 1 1.4 1.4 5.6
30.00 i 1.4 1.4 7.0
34.00 1 1.4 1.4 8.5
45.00 2 2.8 2.8 11.3
54.00 1 1.4 1.4 12.7
60.00 ‘1 1.4 1.4 14.1
68.00 1 1.4 1.4 15.5
70.00 1 1.4 1.4 16.9
90.00 1 1.4 1.4 18.3
91.00 2 2.8 2.8 21.1
99.00 l 1.4 1.4 22.5
100.00 4 5.6 5.6 28.2
108.00 1 1.4 1.4 29.6
117.00 2 2.8 2.8 32.4
120.00 1 1.4 1.4 33.8
135.00 3 4.2 4,2 38.0
138.00 1 1.4 1.4 39.4
140.00 3 4.2 4.2 43.7
144.00 i 1.4 1.4 45.1
150.060 2 2.8 2.8 47.9
160.00 1 1.4 1.4 49.3
162.00 3 4.2 4,2 53.5
171.00 1 1.4 1.4 54.9
180.00 i 1.4 1.4 56.3
195.00 1 1.4 1.4 57.7
200.00 2 2.8 2.8 60.6
208.00 1 1.4 1.4 62.0
231.00 1 1.4 1.4 63.4
234.00 3 4.2 4.2 67.6
245.00 l 1.4 1.4 69.0
250.00 1l 1.4 1.4 70.4
252.00 3 4.2 4,2 74.6
260.00 1 1.4 1.4 76.1
270.00 1 1.4 1.4 77.5
280.00 1 1.4 1.4 78.9
300.00 1 i.4 1.4 80.3
320.00 1 1.4 1.4 81.7
324.00 i 1.4 1.4 83.1
330.00 1l 1.4 1.4 84.5
360.00 2 2.8 2.8 87.3
375.00 i 1.4 1.4 88.7
396.00 2 2.8 2.8 91.5
414.00 1 1.4 1.4 93.0
510.00 i 1.4 1.4 S4.4
516.00 1 1.4 1.4 95.8
518.00 1 1.4 1.4 97.2
1350.00 1 1.4 1.4 98.6
2250.00 1 1.4 1.4 100.0
Total 71 100.90 100.0

Mean = 234.08 Minimum = 14.00 Maximum = 2,250
Total Revenue = $16,620
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value of Computed Fine Amounts
In Dollars

14.00 s —
19.00 s 1

30.00 pussessss—"

34.00 pussewesss— 1

45.00 pu R
54.00 s 1

60.00 pueess—— 1

68.00 mes— 1

70.00 mssess——" 1

90.00 s 1

91.00 N

9%.00
100.00
108.00
117.00
120.00
135.00
138.00
140.00
144.00
150.00
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AT 2

160.00 mse—

162.00 puu R
171.00 pesss—n 1

180.00 mussee—— 1

195.00 suueesssssn——m

200.00 N

208.00 meess—e— 1

231.00 pyyeeesssees 1

234.00 m I ———
245.00 pssees—— 1

250.00 mseeesss—.

252.00 g 3
260.00 pees———

270.00 pseewsewem 1

280.00 puse—— 1

300.00 pupsess—— 1

320.00 wsssewssssn 1

324.00 s 1

330.00 s 1

360.00 pu e

375.00 meesessesm— 1

396.00 m———EGA

414.00 yesessss— 1

510.00 musssesssw——"

516.00 meswses—. 1

518.00 sy 1

1350.00 yyeessseeem"

2250.00 P 1

| I l I |
0 1 2 3 4

valid cases 71 Missing cases 0
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value of Capped Fine Amounts
In Dollars

Valid Cum
value Label Value Freguency Percent Percent Percent
14.00 3 4.2 4.2 4.2
19.00 1 1.4 1.4 5.6
30.00 1 1.4 1.4 7.0
34.00 1 1.4 1.4 8.5
45.00 2 2.8 2.8 11.3
54.00 1 1.4 1.4 12.7
60.00 1 1.4 1.4 14.1
68.00 1 1.4 1.4 15.5
70.00 1 1.4 1.4 16.9
90.00 1 1.4 1.4 18.3
91.00 2 2.8 2.8 21.1
99,00 1 1.4 1.4 22.5
100.00 4 5.6 5.6 28.2
108.00 1 1.4 1.4 29.6
117.00 2 2.8 2.8 32.4
126.00 1 1.4 1.4 33.8
135.00 3 4.2 4.2 38.0
138.00 1 1.4 1.4 39.4
140.00 3 4.2 4,2 43.7
144.00 1 1.4 1.4 45.1
150.00 2 2.8 2.8 47.9
160.00 1 1.4 1.4 49.3
162.00 3 4.2 4.2 53.5
171.00 1 1.4 1.4 54.9
180.00 i 1.4 1.4 56.3
195.00 1 1.4 1.4 57.7
200.00 2 2.8 2.8 60.6
208.00 1 1.4 1.4 62.0
231.00 1 1.4 1.4 63.4
234.00 3 4.2 4.2 67.6
245.00 1 1.4 1.4 69.0
250.00 1 1.4 1.4 70.4
252.00 3 4.2 4.2 74.6
260.00 1 1.4 1.4 76.1
270.00 1 1.4 1.4 77.5
280.00 1 1.4 1.4 78.9
300.00 1 1.4 1.4 80.3
320.00 1 1.4 1.4 81.7
324.00 1 1.4 1.4 83.1
330.00 1 1.4 1.4 84.5
360.00 2 2.8 2.8 87.3
375.00 1 1.4 1.4 88.7
396.00 2 2.8 2.8 81.5
414.00 i 1.4 1.4 93.0
510.00 1 1.4 1.4 94.4
$516.00 i 1.4 1.4 95.8
518.00 1 1.4 i.4 97.2
1350.00 1 1.4 1.4 98.6
2250.00 1 1.4 1.4 100.0
Total 71 100.0 100.0

Mean = 234.08 Minimum = 14.00 Maximum = 2,250
Total Revenue = 516,620
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Value of Capped Fine Amounts
In Dbollars

14.00 m e —
19.00 wsees———— 1
30.00 musmesssssssss 1
34.00 mssssesw——
45.00 .
54.00 msssses—— 1
60.00 puesssw— 1
68.00 msee——— 1
70.00 messss—— 1
90.00 sessssms—" 1
91.00 s
99.00 s 1
300+ OO S ST S
108.00 pumesesse——"
117.00 m . 2
120.00 wussses— 1
135.00 pum e
138.00 msseesssm—— 1
140.00 muu e —
144.00 pseesss—"
150.00 pusse————
160.00 mueesss—— 1
162.00 S
171.00 musseese—s 1
180.00 psesesss—" 1
195.00 yyssssses 1
200.00 N -
208.00 yusssssesm— 1
231.00 pussessss—— 1
RcT e[ e———————
245.00 seess—— 1
250.00 yees——— 1
252.00 g 3
260.00 mu— 1
270.00 susssssse—" 1
280.00 mussesswes—s 1
300.00 wseees—— 1
320.00 wssssses—— 1
324.00 pueesssssss 1
330.00 pusesssswm—"
360.00 p e 2
375.00 musess—— 1
396.00 pu—RSE
414.00 mueeessss—n 1
510.00 museseesm— 1
516.00 myseessssssss 1
518.00 musssssswessm 1
1350.00 musssesssm— 1
2250.00 r 1
| ! i i
0 1 2 3 4

valid cases 71 Missing cases 0
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Remittance
In Delars

valid Cum
Value Label value Frequency Percent Percent Percent
.0 2 2.8 4.3 4.3
2.0 1l 1.4 2.2 6.5
3.0 1 1.4 2.2 8.7
4.0 1 1.4 2.2 10.9
5.0 1 1.4 2.2 13.0
6.0 2 2.8 4.3 17.4
7.0 2 2.8 4.3 21.7
9.0 2 2.8 4.3 26.1
10.0 2 2.8 4.3 30.4
11.0 1 1.4 2.2 32.6
1i2.0 3 4.2 6.5 3s.1
14.0 3 4.2 6.5 45,7
15.0 1 1.4 2.2 47.8
18.0 1 1.4 2.2 50.0
20.0 i 1.4 2.2 52.2
21.0 i 1.4 2.2 54.3
24.0 2 2.8 4.3 58.7
25.0 1 1.4 2.2 60.9
26.0 3 4.2 6.5 67.4
27.0 1 1.4 2.2 69.6
30.0 2 2.8 4.3 73.9
33.0 2 2.8 4.3 78.3
36.0 2 2.8 4.3 82.6
40.0 2 2.8 4.3 87.0
42.0 1 1.4 2.2 89.1
50.0 1 1.4 2.2 91.3
51.0 1 1.4 2.2 93.5
52.0 1 1.4 2.2 5.7
63.0 1 1.4 2.2 97.8
135.0 1 1.4 2.2 100.0
. 25 35.2 Missing
Total 71 100.0 100.0

Mean = 23.70 Minimum = 0.00 Maximum = 135.00
Total Revenue = $1,090
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Remittance
In Dolars

M m [:g]

o NN NN o~ o N NN

25

Missing cases

000000000000000000000000000000
..lIl....Il.....lll.tl'...’..'
NN OENAO NI OHTNYVNONYONOANMIN

111111222222333445556”

m..-—_——-_——-,m————-_—m-——————_-m———————m—_—————mm-—_———_

vValid cases



Actual Value of Fine After Renmittance
In Dellars

valid Cum
Value lLabel Value Frequency Percent Percent Percent

9.00 1 l.4 1.4 1.4
14.00 2 2.8 2.8 4.2
17.00 1 1.4 1.4 5.6
27.00 1 1.4 1.4 7.0
30.00 1 i.4 1.4 8.5
36.00 1 1.4 1.4 9.9
45,00 1 1.4 1.4 11.3
48.00 1 1.4 1.4 12.7
54.00 1 1.4 1.4 14.1
61.00 1 1.4 i.4 15.5
63.00 1 1.4 1.4 16.9
70.00 1 1.4 1.4 18.3
81.00 2 2.8 2.8 21.1
90.00 1 1.4 1.4 22.5
91.00 1 1.4 1.4 23.9
97.00 1 1.4 1.4 25.4
99.00 1 1.4 1.4 26.8
100.00 2 2.8 2.8 29.6
105.00 2 2.8 2.8 32.4
108.00 1 1.4 1.4 33.8
112.00 1 1.4 1.4 35.2
121.00 2 2.8 2.8 38.0
124.00 1 1.4 1.4 39.4
129.00 1 1.4 1.4 40.8
135.00 1 1.4 1.4 42.3
140.00 3 4.2 4.2 46.5
150.00 2 2.8 2.8 49.3
160.00 1 1.4 1.4 50.7
162.00 3 4.2 4.2 54.9
171.00 1 1.4 1.4 56.3
1806.00 1 1.4 1.4 57.7
187.00 2 2.8 2.8 60.6
195.00 1 1.4 1.4 62.0
200.00 1 1.4 1.4 63.4
205.00 1 1.4 1.4 64.8
210.00 2 2.8 2.8 67.6
220.00 i 1.4 1.4 69.0
226.00 2 2.8 2.8 71.8
234.00 1 1.4 1.4 73.2
243,00 1 1.4 1.4 74.6
252.00 1 1.4 1.4 76.1
260.00 1 1.4 1.4 77.5
270.00 1 1.4 1.4 78.9
280.00 1 1.4 1.4 80.3
291.00 1 1.4 1.4 81.7
297.00 1 1.4 1.4 83.1
320.00 1 1.4 1.4 84.5
324.00 2 2.8 2.8 87.3

(continued)



Actual Value of Fine After Remittance
In Dollars

356.00 2 2.8 2.8 90.1
372.00 1 1.4 1.4 91.5
375.00 1 1.4 1.4 83.0
459,00 1 1.4 1.4 94.4
466.00 1 1.4 1.4 95.8
516.00 1 1.4 1.4 97.2

1215.00 1 1.4 1.4 98.6

2250.00 1 1.4 1.4 100.0
Total 71 100.0 160.0

Mean = 218.73 Minimum = 9.00 Maximum = 2,250
Total Revenue = $15,530
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9.00 s 1 Actual Value of Fine
14.00 PR S T 2 After Remittance
17.00 messseseees 1 In Dollars
27.00 ye— 1
30.00 puees———"—" 1
36.00 psssesss—— 1
45.00 usees—m— 1
48.00 mssessssss 1
54.00 susseses—— 1
61.00 puse—— 1
63.00 e 1
70.00 mseess—s 1
81.00 pus——

90.00 museess———" 1

91.00 se—— 1

97.00 mee—— 1

99.00 sussse—"s 1

100.00 pu e 2
105.00 pum e —————————
108.00 musesesss—" 1

112.00 wessm—" 1

121.00 p N
124.00 puseesss—m 1

129.00 pues——— 1

135.00 messesseem 1

140.00 S g 3
150.00 s ——E
160.00 w1

162.00 S
171.00 s

180.00 msssssssswess 1

187.00 w2
195.00 peeesse——— 1

200.00 yssesess—— 1

205.00 e 1

210.00 pu——EE
220.00 weeess—— 1

226.00 pu——RE 2
234.00 psssswwessme 1

243.00 pyssessssss— 1

252.00 ussssw— 1

260.00 wes—— 1

270.00 mse—— 1

280.00 yymeesss—m 1

291.00 w1

297.00 mssesse——s 1

320.00 w1

324.00 s ——EEER
356.00 m
372.00 pseessss—ms 1

375.00 mesees——— 1

459.00 mussssswww— 1

466.00 puee——— 1

516.00 mue———" 1
1215.00 pewsww—m 1
2250.00 P 1

| i | | ]
0 1 2 3 4 5

valid cases 71 ‘Missing cases 0



Court Costs
In Dollars

Valid Cum
Value Label value Frequency Percent Percent Percent
.00 1 1.4 1.6 1.6
15.00 ) 51 71.8 83.6 85.2
20.00 9 12.7 14.8 100.0
. 10 14.1 Missing
Total 71 100.0 100.0

Mean = 15.49 Minimum = 0.00 Maximum = 20.00
Total Revenue = $945
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Court Costs
In Dollars

60




calculated Fines with Caps Including Court Costs
In Dollars

Valid Cum
Value Label value Frequency Percent Percent Percent

14.00 2 2.8 2.8 2.8
24.00 1 1.4 1.4 4.2
32.00 1 1.4 1.4 5.6
42.00 1 1.4 l.4 7.0
45.00 2 2.8 2.8 9.9
51.00 1 1.4 1.4 11.3
63.00 i 1.4 1.4 12.7
69.00 1 1.4 1.4 14.1
76.00 1 1.4 1.4 15.5
78.00 1 1.4 1.4 16.9
85.00 1 1.4 1.4 18.3
96.00 2 2.8 2.8 21.1
100.00 2 2.8 2.8 23.9
106.00 1 1.4 1.4 25.4
110.00 i 1.4 1.4 26.8
112.00 1 1.4 1.4 28.2
114.00 1 1.4 1.4 29.6
120.00 2 2.8 2.8 32.4
123.00 1 1.4 1.4 33.8
127.00 i 1.4 1.4 35.2
136.00 2 2.8 2.8 38.0
139.00 1 1.4 1.4 39.4
